

MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND EUROPEAN INTEGRATION OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA

No. PD/103/ 4081

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs and European Integration of the Republic of Moldova presents its compliments to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Lithuania and, with reference to the Note Verbale No. PR – 131/2018 from 8 May 2018, has the honour to inform that the Moldovan Government has granted the Agrément to Mr. Kęstutis KUDZMANAS as Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the Republic of Lithuania to the Republic of Moldova.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs and European Integration of the Republic of Moldova avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Lithuania the assurances of its highest consideration.

Chisinau Ju

MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS OF THE REPUBLIC OF LITHUANIA

Vilnius